
CONTACT US 
TITLE/NAME   PHONE/EXTENSION  DIRECT LINE FAX        EMAIL 

ADMINISTRATION: 
Mayor – Jesse J. Nehez    330 467 7139 #11  330 468 4365  330 468 2518       mayor@northfieldvillage-oh.gov  
Admin. Assistant/Clerk of Council  -  
  Lisa M. Rodriguez  330 467 7139 #10   330 468 4363  330 908 7015       adminassistant@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE 
Service, Bldg & Zoning Superintendent 
  – H. Jason Walters  330 467 7139 #20  330 468 4363  330 908 7014       nfvservice@northfieldvillage-oh.gov   
Asst. Superintendent – Chris While  330 467 7139 #20  330 468 4363  330 908 7014       chris@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
Admin. Assistant – Lisa M. Rodriguez  330 467 7139 #20  330 468 4363  330 908 7014       adminassistant@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
   
FIRE DEPARTMENT: 
Fire, Police, EMS    911 
Fire DISPATCH, Non-emergency   330 467 7112 
Fire Chief Jason Buss    330 467 7139 #30  330 468 4377  330 467 7152      firechief@northvillage-oh.gov 
Fire Inspector Chris Hrach   330 467 7139 #29  330 468 4364  330 467 7152          fireprevention@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
Fire Line Ring All    330 467 7139 #22  330 468 5355        

POLICE DEPARTMENT: 
Fire, Police, EMS    911    
Police DISPATCH, Non-emergency   330 467 7112    
Police Chief - Mark Wentz   330 467 7139 #16  330 468 4369  330 468 2538        mwentz@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
Police Lieutenant - Jamie Mackie   330 467 7139 #21  330 468 4373  330 468 2538        jmackie@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
Detective Sergeant - Ed Carlile   330 467 7139 #14  330 468 4368  330 468 2538        ecarlile@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
Police Sergeants -shift supervisor   330 467 7139 #17  330 468 4370  330 468 2538        jurbanowicz@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
                      jzolgus@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 
Patrol Division     330 467 7139 #19  330 468 4372  330 468 2538   
Police Secretary - Lisa Thellmann  330 467 7139 #12  330 468 4366  330 468 2518        clerkofcourts@northfieldvillage-oh.gov  

FINANCE DEPARTMENT: 
Finance Director – Tricia Ingrassia  330 467 7139 #13  330 468 4367  330 468 2518        finance@northfieldvillage-oh.gov  

MAYOR'S COURT: 
Clerk of Court – Lisa Thellmann   330 467 7139 #12  330 468 4366  330 468 2518        clerkofcourts@northfieldvillage-oh.gov 

LAW DEPARTMENT: 
Law Director – Brad Bryan       330 686 9000  440 686 9001        bbryan@gbs-llp.com 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT: 
Village Engineer – Richard S. Wasosky      440 260 1555  440 260 1544        rswasosky@euthenics-inc.com 

SEWER MAINTENANCE INVOICING: 330 467 7139 #27  330-468-4374  330 468 2518        sewerpaid@northfieldvillage-oh.gov  
Diane Gacom                   contact us.odt

mailto:mayor@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:chris@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:firechief@northvillage-oh.gov
mailto:fireprevention@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:mwentz@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:jmackie@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:ecarlile@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:jurbanowicz@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:jzolgus@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:clerkofcourts@northfieldvillage-oh.gov
mailto:bbryan@gbs-llp.com
mailto:rswasosky@euthenics-inc.com

